
Mt. Hood – Special Uses Program 
June 2025 

 
Karina Hawley – Special Uses Program Manager  
City of Portland, Middle Fork Irrigation District, ODOT, Alaska Recreational Management, Northwest 
River Guides, (eNRG Kayaking) concessions operations, Encroachments, Access requests  
Karina.Hawley@USDA.gov 
971-645-5042 
 
Cate Dillon – Special Uses Permit Administrator  
Outfitters/guides, Recreation Events, Non-Commercial group use, Organization Camps 
Catherine.Dillon@USDA.gov 
503-668-1640 
 
Greg Martin – Special Uses Permit Administrator 
Power, Communications, Telecommunications, Research 
Jay.Martin3@usda.gov 
971-271-2189 
 
Joe McClain-Davis – Special Uses Permit Administrator  
Boy Scouts of America Org Camps, Cascadia Center of Arts and Culture, Filming, Olallie Lake Resort, 
Olallie Campground Concessionaire, Water, Septic, Roads 
Joseph.Mcclain-davis@usad.gov  
541-670-0066  

Mountain Resort Team 
Allison Sweeney – MRT Lead 
Resort project proposals, Planning, Cost Recovery, Timberline and Teacup PA 
Allison.Sweeney@USDA.gov 
503-964-0981 
 
Eric Ganshert – MRT Permit Administrator & Artillery Program Manager  
Lost Lake Resort, Lost Lake Campground Concessionaire Permit, ANPO, Mt. Hood Meadows (+Howitzer 
Program) and Cooper Spur, map making/GIS   
Eric.Ganshert@usda.gov  
907-382-0719  
 
Will Clauss – MRT Permit Administrator  
Mt. Hood Skibowl, Bagby Hot Springs and Campground, Tilly Jane, Cloud Cap, 
William.Clauss@usda.gov  
503-622-2042 
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Recreation Residence Program  
Bree Ellison – Recreation Residence Program Manager  
Recreation Residences 
Breauna.Ellison@USDA.gov  
971-865-1929 
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